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Secretary of the Department: Dinko Martinović, MD, PhD 
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Exam: 

The exam is held in written form and consists of 40 questions with multiple-choice answers 

(only one is correct). The time allowed for solving the exam is 40 minutes, and the score 

thresholds are: 

0-23 – insufficient (1) 

24-27 – sufficient (2)  

28-31 – good (3)  

32-35 – very good (4)  

36-40 – excellent (5) 

Inspection of the solved exam and rejection of the grade is possible within 3 days of the exam, 

and for the same it is necessary to contact the head or secretary via e-mail (slupi@mefst.hr;  

dmartinovic@kbsplit.hr). 
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Mandatory literature: 

Ivica Lukšić and colleagues: Maxillofacial Surgery, Naklada Ljevak, 2023. 

Absence from class: 

It is allowed to miss 20% of classes (6 hours) without justification or passing a colloquium. 

However, absences from 20% to 50% of classes must be justified (with medical or other 

documentation) and a colloquium needs to be passed before the exam. Please contact the head or 

secretary of the department via e-mail to arrange a time for the colloquium (slupi@mefst.hr;  

dmartinovic@kbsplit.hr).  

Students who miss more than 50% of classes will not be able to take the exam in this academic 

year and will have to take the course again next year. 

Important remark:  

Attached to the pages of the Department of Maxillofacial Surgery is a record list that must be 

printed before the start of the course. Please have it with you when attending all classes, as it will 

be signed and stamped by the teacher. The record list must be submitted to the head of the 

department after the last class on the day before the exam. If it is not submitted then, the student 

will not be able to take the exam. 
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 FRIDAY 05.04.2024. 

 P 

 S 

 E1 E2 E3 E4 

08:00-08:45 

Naranđa Aljinović L1, L2, L3, L4 

Firule – VP 

08:50-09:35 

09:40-10:25 

10:30-11:15 

11:20-12:05 Slaven Lupi-Ferandin S1, S2 

PAC – AMPH 12:10-12:55 

13:00-13:45 Firule – Department 

of MFS 

Firule – Department 

of MFS 

Firule – Department 

of MFS 

Firule – Department 

of MFS 13:50-14:35 

14:40-15:25     

15:30-16:15     

16:20-17:05     

17:10-17:55     

18:00-18:45     

 

 

 

 MONDAY 08.04.2024. 

 P 

 S 

 E1 E2 E3 E4 

08:00-08:45 Slaven Lupi-Ferandin L5, L6 

PAC – SEM3 08:50-09:35 

09:40-10:25 
Saša Ercegović S3, S4, S5 

PAC – SEM2 
10:30-11:15 

11:20-12:05 

12:10-12:55     

13:00-13:45 
Firule – Department 

of MFS 

 
Firule – Department 

of MFS 

 

13:50-14:35   

14:40-15:25   

15:30-16:15  

Firule - OR 

 

Firule - OR 16:20-17:05   

17:10-17:55   

18:00-18:45     

 



 TUESDAY 09.04.2024. 

 P 

 S 

 E1 E2 E3 E4 

08:00-08:45 Slaven Lupi-Ferandin L7, L8 

A529 08:50-09:35 

09:40-10:25 
Ante Mihovilović S6, S7, S8 

A430 
10:30-11:15 

11:20-12:05 

12:10-12:55     

13:00-13:45 Firule – Department 

of MFS 

Firule – Department 

of MFS 

Firule – Department 

of MFS 

Firule – Department 

of MFS 13:50-14:35 

14:40-15:25     

15:30-16:15     

16:20-17:05     

17:10-17:55     

18:00-18:45     

 

 

 

 WEDNESDAY 10.04.2024. 

 P 

 S 

 E1 E2 E3 E4 

08:00-08:45 Slaven Lupi-Ferandin L9, L10 

Firule - VP 08:50-09:35 

09:40-10:25 Slaven Lupi-Ferandin S9, S10 

PAC – SEM3 10:30-11:15 

11:20-12:05     

12:10-12:55  
Firule – Department 

of MFS 

 
Firule – Department 

of MFS 
13:00-13:45   

13:50-14:35   

14:40-15:25 

Firule – OR 

 

Firule – OR 

 

15:30-16:15   

16:20-17:05   

17:10-17:55     

18:00-18:45     

 



 THURSDAY 11.04.2024. 

 P 

 S 

 E1 E2 E3 E4 

08:00-08:45     

08:50-09:35 EXAM 1st TERM 

Firule - VP 09:40-10:25 

10:30-11:15     

11:20-12:05     

12:10-12:55     

13:00-13:45     

13:50-14:35     

14:40-15:25     

15:30-16:15     

16:20-17:05     

17:10-17:55     

18:00-18:45     

 

 

 

LECTURES SEMINARS 

L1 – Introduction to maxillofacial surgery and basic 

diagnostics 
S1 – Injuries to face, jaw and mouth 

L2 – Jaw and face deformities S2 – Lower jaw fractures 

L3 – Cleft lip and palate S3 – Middle facial fractures and craniofacial fractures 

L4 – Syndromic manifestations in the jaw and face 

area 
S4 – Salivary gland diseases 

L5 – Reconstructive procedures in posttraumatic 

deformities 
S5 – Salivary gland tumors 

L6 – Temporomandibular joint S6 – Intraoral carcinomas 

L7 – Basics of dental medicine S7 – Lip tumors 

L8 – Odontogenic and non-odontogenic jaw cysts S8 – Skin tumors 

L9 – Odontogenic tumors and bone diseases of the 

jaw 
S9 – Tumors of the paranasal sinuses 

L10 – Odontogenic and non-odontogenic 

inflammations in the head and neck area 
S10 – Reconstruction methods in the jaw and face area 
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