

# DEPARTMENT OF MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

## MEDICAL STUDIES IN ENGLISH (2023/2024)

**Head of the Department:** assist. prof. Slaven Lupi-Ferandin, MD, PhD E-mail: <u>slupi@mefst.hr</u>

## Secretary of the Department: Dinko Martinović, MD, PhD

E-mail: <u>dmartinovic@kbsplit.hr</u>

### **Teachers and associates:**

prof. Naranđa Aljinović, MD, PhD Saša Ercegović, MD Ante Mihovilović, MD, PhD Ema Puizina, MD, PhD Andrija Radoš, MD Ante Pojatina, MD Sanja Kadić, MD Mislav Ušljebrka, MD

## Exam:

The exam is held in written form and consists of 40 questions with multiple-choice answers (only one is correct). The time allowed for solving the exam is 40 minutes, and the score thresholds are:

- 0-23 insufficient(1)
- 24-27 **sufficient (2)**
- 28-31 **good (3)**
- 32-35 very good (4)

## 36-40 - excellent (5)

Inspection of the solved exam and rejection of the grade is possible within 3 days of the exam, and for the same it is necessary to contact the head or secretary via e-mail (<u>slupi@mefst.hr</u>; <u>dmartinovic@kbsplit.hr</u>).

### Mandatory literature:

Ivica Lukšić and colleagues: Maxillofacial Surgery, Naklada Ljevak, 2023.

### Absence from class:

It is allowed to miss **20%** of classes (6 hours) without justification or passing a colloquium. However, absences from **20% to 50%** of classes must be justified (with medical or other documentation) and a colloquium needs to be passed before the exam. Please contact the head or secretary of the department via e-mail to arrange a time for the colloquium (<u>slupi@mefst.hr</u>; <u>dmartinovic@kbsplit.hr</u>).

Students who miss more than **50%** of classes will not be able to take the exam in this academic year and will have to take the course again next year.

### **Important remark:**

Attached to the pages of the Department of Maxillofacial Surgery is a **record list** that must be printed before the start of the course. Please have it with you when attending all classes, as it will be signed and stamped by the teacher. The record list must be submitted to the head of the department after the last class on the day before the exam. If it is not submitted then, the student will not be able to take the exam.

	FRIDAY 05.04.2024.			
	Р			
	S			
	<b>E1</b>	E2	E3	<b>E4</b>
08:00-08:45				
08:50-09:35	Naranđa Aljinović L1, L2, L3, L4			
09:40-10:25	Firule – VP			
10:30-11:15				
11:20-12:05	Slaven Lupi-Ferandin S1, S2			
12:10-12:55	PAC – AMPH			
13:00-13:45	Firule – Department	Firule – Department	Firule – Department	Firule – Department
13:50-14:35	of MFS	of MFS	of MFS	of MFS
14:40-15:25				
15:30-16:15				
16:20-17:05				
17:10-17:55				
18:00-18:45				

	MONDAY 08.04.2024.			
	Р			
	S			
	<b>E1</b>	E2	E3	E4
08:00-08:45	Slaven Lupi-Ferandin L5, L6			
08:50-09:35	PAC – SEM3			
09:40-10:25	Sožo Energović S2 S4 S5			
10:30-11:15	Saša Ercegović S3, S4, S5 PAC – SEM2			
11:20-12:05		IAC-		
12:10-12:55				
13:00-13:45	Firule – Department		Firule – Department	
13:50-14:35	of MFS		of MFS	
14:40-15:25				
15:30-16:15				
16:20-17:05		Firule - OR		Firule - OR
17:10-17:55				
18:00-18:45				

	TUESDAY 09.04.2024.			
	Р			
	S			
	<b>E1</b>	E2	E3	E4
08:00-08:45	Slaven Lupi-Ferandin L7, L8			
08:50-09:35	A529			
09:40-10:25	Anto Mihorilović SC S7 S9			
10:30-11:15	Ante Mihovilović S6, S7, S8 A430			
11:20-12:05				
12:10-12:55				
13:00-13:45	Firule – Department	Firule – Department	Firule – Department	Firule – Department
13:50-14:35	of MFS	of MFS	of MFS	of MFS
14:40-15:25				
15:30-16:15				
16:20-17:05				
17:10-17:55				
18:00-18:45				

	WEDNESDAY 10.04.2024.			
	Р			
	S			
	<b>E1</b>	E2	E3	E4
08:00-08:45	Slaven Lupi-Ferandin L9, L10			
08:50-09:35	Firule - VP			
09:40-10:25	Slaven Lupi-Ferandin S9, S10			
10:30-11:15	PAC – SEM3			
11:20-12:05				
12:10-12:55		Einele Demontry out		Einela Danauturant
13:00-13:45		Firule – Department of MFS		Firule – Department of MFS
13:50-14:35				
14:40-15:25				
15:30-16:15	Firule – OR		Firule – OR	
16:20-17:05				
17:10-17:55				
18:00-18:45				

	THURSDAY 11.04.2024.			
	Р			
	S			
	E1	E2	E3	E4
08:00-08:45				
08:50-09:35	EXAM 1 <sup>st</sup> TERM			
09:40-10:25	Firule - VP			
10:30-11:15				
11:20-12:05				
12:10-12:55				
13:00-13:45				
13:50-14:35				
14:40-15:25				
15:30-16:15				
16:20-17:05				
17:10-17:55				
18:00-18:45				

LECTURES	SEMINARS	
L1 – Introduction to maxillofacial surgery and basic	S1 – Injuries to face, jaw and mouth	
diagnostics	<b>S1</b> – injuries to face, jaw and mouth	
L2 – Jaw and face deformities	S2 – Lower jaw fractures	
L3 – Cleft lip and palate	<b>S3</b> – Middle facial fractures and craniofacial fractures	
L4 – Syndromic manifestations in the jaw and face	<b>S4</b> – Salivary gland diseases	
area	54 – Sanvary granu diseases	
<b>L5</b> – Reconstructive procedures in posttraumatic	<b>S5</b> – Salivary gland tumors	
deformities	55 – Sanvary grand tumors	
L6 – Temporomandibular joint	S6 – Intraoral carcinomas	
L7 – Basics of dental medicine	S7 – Lip tumors	
<b>L8</b> – Odontogenic and non-odontogenic jaw cysts	S8 – Skin tumors	
<b>L9</b> – Odontogenic tumors and bone diseases of the	<b>S9</b> – Tumors of the paranasal sinuses	
jaw	57 Tumors of the paramasar sinuses	
<b>L10</b> – Odontogenic and non-odontogenic	$\mathbf{S10}$ – Reconstruction methods in the jaw and face area	
inflammations in the head and neck area	<b>STO</b> Reconstruction methods in the Jaw and face area	

STUDENT LIST				
	Bok	Amanda		
	Böhmer	Marie		
E1	Gandrud	Eirik		
	Gilles	Lukas		
	Gjuka	Vanesa		
	Henniger von Wallersbrun	Carlotta		
F2	Letica	Helena		
EZ	Lewandowska	Kamila		
	Micek	Vivian		
	Niederberger	Jill		
	Ottosen	Anna		
	Pagenkemper	Lucas		
E3	Patock	Gwen		
	Sinnes	Katrine		
	Šabašov	Sara		
	Tabain	Lucija		
E4	Trautmann	Martin		
	Viljac	Jelena		